FORM PTO-1595



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10222046	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Yili Zhai	Name Haier Group Corporation				
Wenle Cao Hejian Bai 1–13 – 03	Street Address No. 1 Haier Road, Haier Hi Tech Zone				
Qiang Liu	City Qingdao State P.R. China Zip 266101				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗶 No	Name Qingdao Haier Electric Co. Ltd.				
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address Haier Hi Tech Zone, Haier Road				
X Assignment ☐ Merger	City Qingdao State P.R. China Zip 266555				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _x No				
Other	/ Additional manne(e) a assission(es) analysis vis				
Execution Date December 20, 2002					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No. (s) 29/169,270	the execution date of the application is October 15, 2002 B. Patent No. (s)				
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 🗶 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	7 Total fee (37 CFR \$3.41)				
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to depode account				
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-1698				
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95164-0640</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature	at the state of th				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or the				
original document. Masako Ando (Limited Recognition Undar 37 CFR § 10.9(b)	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the structure of the str				
original document. Masako Ando (Limited Recognition Undar 37 CFR § 10.9(b)	Marke Condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy of th				
original document.	marko Cmt 1/6/03				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 013652 FRAME: 0811

Docket No. 034514-005

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, we,							
Ylli Zhai	a citizen of	P.R.	China					
Residing at:	Haier Hi-Tech	Zone,	Haier Road,	Qingdao	266101,	Ρ.	R. China	
Wenle Cao	a citizen of	P.R.	China					
Residing at:	Haier Hi-Tech	Zone,	Haier Road,	Qingdao	266101,	P.	R. China	
Hejian Bai	a citizen of	P.R.	China					
Residing at:	Haier Hi-Tech	Zone,	Haier Road,	Qingdao	266101,	P.	R. China	
Qiang Liu	a citizen of	P.R.	China					
Residing at:	Haier Hi-Tech	Zone,	Haier Road,	Qingdao	266101,	Ρ.	R. China	

have invented a "TV-Set (Frog Prince-3)" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on October 15, 2002, serial no. 29/169,270; and

WHEREAS, Haier Group Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of P. R. China, having a place of business located at No. 1 Haier Road, Haier Hi-Tech Zone, Qingdao 266101, P.R. China, and Qingdao Haler Electric Co., Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of P. R. China, having a place of business located at Haier Hi-Tech Zone, Haier Road, Qingdao 266101, P. R. China are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said above named assignees, their successors and assigns, one undivided one-half interest to the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said above named assignees its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

December 2002	ingdao, P.R. Chunathis 20 day of
P. M. W	Juping
Yili Zhai	Witness Signature
曹京乐	Juping
Wenle Cao	Witness Signature
Harine	Guping
Hejlan Bai	Witness Signature
3/3/6	Gu Ping
Qiang Liu X	Witness Signature

REEL: 013652 FRAME: 0812

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Masako Ando is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Masako Ando ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Masako Ando's employment with Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Masako Ando ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1 visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: June 11, 2003

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

Harry I. Moatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 013652 FRAME: 0813